primarily associated with the company�s European operations.  These changes affected only the classifications within the cash flow statement and
had no affect on the reported amounts of cash.  The net effect of these changes was to decrease cash flows from operating activities by $774,000,
increase cash flows from investing activities by $6,564,000 and decrease the effect of exchange rate changes on cash by $5,790,000. Within
operating activities, these reclassifications affected depreciation, amortization, other assets and other liabilities. Within investing activities, these
reclassifications affected capital expenditures and property disposals.  The following table shows the effect of these reclassifications on the
March 31, 2003 Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows:

8

Edgar Filing: ECOLAB INC - Form 10-Q/A

PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION 14

Edgar Filing: ECOLAB INC - Form 10-Q/A

PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION 15

ECOLAB INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

2.  Revisions to March 31, 2003 Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

(Amounts in thousands)
Originally
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

Operating Activities
Net income $ 55,318 $  55,318
Adjustments to reconcile net income to cash provided by
operating activities:
Depreciation 55,059 $ (6,555) 48,504
Amortization 7,445 (600) 6,845
Deferred income taxes (1,718) (1,718)
Special charges � asset disposals (7) (7)
Other, net 728 728
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Accounts receivable (12,821) (12,821)
Inventories (12,593) (12,593)
Other assets (17,302) 13,595 (3,707)
Accounts payable (5,576) (5,576)
Other liabilities (3,198) (7,214) (10,412)

Cash provided by (used for) operating activities 65,335 (774) 64,561

Investing Activities
Capital expenditures (56,401) 10,196 (46,205)
Property disposals 6,093 (3,632) 2,461
Capitalized software expenditures (622) (622)
Businesses acquired and investments in affiliates (25,599) (25,599)
Sale of businesses and assets 7,334 7,334
Cash provided by (used for) investing activities (69,195) 6,564 (62,631)

Financing Activities
Net issuances of notes payable 574 574
Long-term debt borrowings 8 8
Long-term debt repayments (207) (207)
Reacquired shares (9,008) (9,008)
Cash dividends on common stock (18,838) (18,838)
Exercise of employee stock options 32,085 32,085
Other, net (118) (118)
Cash provided by financing activities 4,496 0 4,496

Edgar Filing: ECOLAB INC - Form 10-Q/A

PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION 16

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash 6,713 (5,790) 923

Increase in cash and cash equivalents $ 7,349 $ 0 $ 7,349

9

Edgar Filing: ECOLAB INC - Form 10-Q/A

PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION 17

ECOLAB INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

2.  Revisions to March 31, 2003 Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

These reclassifications had no impact on previously reported net income or shareholders� equity.

3. Stock-Based Compensation

The company measures compensation cost for its stock incentive and option plans using the intrinsic value-based method of accounting.

Had the company used the fair value-based method of accounting to measure compensation expense for its stock incentive and option plans and